

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations)
Company's Request for Authority to Implement) Case No. ER-2016-0156
A General Rate Increase for Electric Service)

**KCP&L GREATER MISSOURI OPERATIONS COMPANY'S
NOTICE OF CORRECTED APPLICATION**

COMES NOW KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company ("GMO") and for its Notice of Corrected Application states as follows:

1. On February 23, 2016, GMO filed an Application for the purpose of making changes to GMO's charges for electric service.

2. GMO has discovered that paragraph 6 of the Application contains two errors. There is a reference to KCP&L instead of GMO in the first sentence of the paragraph. Also in the first sentence, the description of GMO's last rate increase in Case No. ER-2012-0175 should have been approximately \$48 million instead of \$64 million.

3. Paragraph 6 of the Application should read:

GMO's rates were last adjusted in ER-2012-0175 by a Report and Order of the Commission that was issued on January 9, 2013, which resulted in an increase of approximately \$48 million in GMO's retail jurisdictional rates in Missouri. Since that time, GMO has undertaken substantial additional investment in rate base. GMO's cost of operation, maintenance, fuel and purchase power (net of off-system sales margins), transmission fees charged by Regional Transmission Organizations, property taxes and lower average annual weather normalized demand driven by reduced usage per customer have resulted in a revenue deficiency.

WHEREFORE, GMO respectfully provides its Notice of Corrected Application.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496
Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586
Kansas City Power & Light Company
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
Kansas City, MO 64105
Telephone: (816) 556-2314
Facsimile: (816) 556-2787
E-Mail: Rob.Hack@kcpl.com
E-Mail: Roger.Steiner@kcpl.com

Attorneys for
KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all parties of record on this 15th day of March, 2016.

/s/ Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner